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CROSSBAR

M 8 -20 HEXGON SOCKET BUTTON 
HEAD SCREW
M 8 -25 HESGON SOCKET BUTTON 
HEAD SCREW

M 8 *16 FLAT WASHER

M 8 SPRRING LOCK WASHER

PASSENGER REAR RAIL

RIVER REAR RAIL

RIVER FRONT RAIL

PASSENGER FRONT RAIL

FRONT ARMOR PLATE

REAR ARMOR PLATE

JOINT PLATE

FAIRING PLATE
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M10 SPRING LOCK WASHER

M10 FLAT WASHER

M 10-22 HEXGON HEAD SCERW

SQUARE NUT

T SLIDE NUT

M8-12 HEXGON SOCKET BUTTON 
HEAD SCREW

LOCK NUT
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THANK YOU!

• PLEASE INSPECT THE PRODUCT TO ENSURE THERE WAS NO
DAMAGE INCURRED DURING SHIPPING.

• IF THERE IS DAMAGE TO REPORT, PLEASE CONTACT OUR
CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

• NEXT, USING THE “PACKAGE CONTENTS”  PAGE, CHECK
INVENTORY AND FAMILIARIZE YOURSELF WITH THE PARTS
AND HARDWARE.

• GATHER ALL TOOLS REQUIRED FOR INSTALL.
-  WRENCH
-  WRENCH

TOOLS
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DRIVER FRONT RAIL
QTY-1

DRIVER REAR RAIL
QTY-1

DRIVER REAR RAIL
QTY-1

PASSENGER FRONT RAIL
QTY-1

CROSSBAR

QTY-6
SQUARE NUTFAIRING

QTY-1

PACKAGE CONTENTS
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WASHER L-BRACKET

QTY-6 QTY-6QTY-6
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HEAD SCREW
QTY-48



LET’S GET STARTED!
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����� IF INSTALLING OUR FRONT FAIRING; IT IS SUGGESTED TOO 
BOLT THE FAIRING TO THE CROSSBAR FIRST (SEE FIGURE 5), THEN ATTACH 
THAT ASSEMBLY TO THE ROOF RACK (SEE FIGURE 6)
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